

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC03-1598

L.T. No.: 4D01-4892

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL
INSURANCE TRUST

Petitioner,

vs.

VILLAGE OF GOLF

Respondent.

PETITIONER, FMIT'S,
REPLY BRIEF

MICHAEL T. BURKE

Florida Bar No. 338771

TAMARA M. SCRUDDEES

Florida Bar No. 868426

JOHNSON, ANSELMO, MURDOCH,
BURKE & GEORGE, P.A.

Attorneys for Appellant, FMIT

790 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 400

Post Office Box 030220

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33303-0220

Telephone: (954) 463-0100 Broward

(305) 945-2000 Dade

Facsimile: (954) 463-2444

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages

Table of Citations and Other Authorities	ii
Argument	1
I. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION TO DETERMINE THE PARAMETERS OF THE DOCTRINE OF COVERAGE BY ESTOPPEL	1
II. COVERAGE CANNOT BE CREATED BY ESTOPPEL FOR AN EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED CLAIM BASED ON AN INSURER’S PRE-SUIT CONDUCT	5
III. A PARTY CLAIMING COVERAGE BY ESTOPPEL MUST CLEARLY PROVE THAT IT WAS ACTUALLY PREJUDICED BY THE INSURER’S ACTIONS	12
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Service	16
Certificate of Compliance	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cigarette Racing Team, Inc. v. Parliament Insurance Company,</u> 395 So. 2d 1238 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1981)	3
<u>Crown Life Insurance Company v. McBride,</u> 517 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1987)	2,6
<u>Doe v. Allstate Insurance Company,</u> 653 So. 2d 371 (Fla. 1995)	2
<u>John Crocker v. Richard Pleasant,</u> 778 So.2d 978 (Fla. 2001)	5
<u>Kerivan v. Fogal,</u> 22 So.2d 584 (Fla. 1945)	6
<u>Lawrence v. Fla. East Coast Railway Co.,</u> 346 So.2d 1012, (Fla. 1977)	4
<u>Leisure Resorts, Inc. v. Frank J. Rooney, Inc.,</u> 654 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1995)	3
<u>Six L’s Packing Company, Inc. v. Florida Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Co.,</u>	

268 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972) 2,6

Statutes

Page(s)

Fla. Stat. §627.426(2)(a) 14

Fla. Stat. §627.426(1)(c) 2,8
